Features:
 IEC320-C14 & C6 Inputs
 Over-Voltage Protection
 Short Circuit Protection
 Over-Current Protection
 100% Burn-In
 100% Hi-Pot Tested
 Energy Efficiency Level: V

Output conntector to be specified
Standard Connecter is a 5-Pin Din Plug
The cable length and wire gauge will be dependent on Energy Efficiency requirements for each level
Page: 2 of 2
Model
...Number**
Output
Voltage
Maximum
Output Current
Inrush Current
Load
Regulation
Maximum
Output Power
SP150DY12R 12 VDC 12.5 A
60A at 110 Vac
120A at 220Vac
5% 150W
SP180DY12R 12 VDC 15.0 A
50A at 110 Vac
100A at 220 Vac
5% 180W
SP180DY18R 18 VDC 10.0 A
60A at 110 Vac
120A at 220Vac
5% 180W
SP180DY19R 19 VDC 9.47 A
60A at 110 Vac
120A at 220Vac
5% 180W
SP180DY20R 20 VDC 9.0 A
60A at 110 Vac
120A at 220Vac
10% 180W
SP180DY24R 24 VDC 7.5 A
50A at 110 Vac
100A at 220 Vac
5% 180W
SP190DY18R 18 VDC 10.52 A
50A at 110 Vac
100A at 220 Vac
5% 190W
SP200DY19R 19 VDC 10.52 A